505356491 03/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5403279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN ZHILUN DRIVING TECHNOLOGY FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE CO., LTD	02/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG HUA'CHAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM C-101-C-103, C-105 XING'HE MING'YUAN C BUILDING, DONG'TANG COMMUNITY, SHA'JING STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15300652
Application Number:	29493746
Application Number:	29493810
Application Number:	29493744
Application Number:	15300702
Application Number:	29493754
Application Number:	15300536
Application Number:	29493751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-455-3800 Email: isilbauqh@hsml.

Email: jsilbaugh@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-1683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14681.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONG YANG

505356491 PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0001

SIGNATURE:	/rongcyang/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Shenzhen_Zhilun_Assignment_1442USWO#page1.tif		
source=Shenzhen_Zhilun_Assignment_1442USWO#page2.tif		
source=Shenzhen_Zhilun_Assignment_1442USWO#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0002

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN ZHILUN DRIVING TECHNOLOGY FOR

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CO., LTD, a corporation organized under the law of China and having an office and place of business at Building A5, Zone A-5, Tongfuyu Industrial Park, Buchong, Shajing Street, Baoan District, Guangdong Shenzhen, China (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), has acquired by assignment interest in the following U.S. patent applications and patents filed on:

- 1. June 12, 2014 under Serial No. 29/493,746 entitled VEHICLE, which has been issued for US Patent No. D743,301 on November 17, 2015;
- 2. June 12, 2014 under Serial No. 29/493,751 entitled VEHICLE, which has been issued for US Patent No. D745,436 on December 15, 2015;
- 3. June 13, 2014 under Serial No. 29/493,810 entitled HEADLIGHT, which has been issued for US Patent No. D743,590 on December 17, 2015;
- 4. June 12, 2014 under Serial No. 29/493,744 entitled REARVIEW MIRROR, which has been issued for US Patent No. D726,610 on April 14, 2015;
- September 29, 2016 under Serial No. 15/300,702 entitled FRONT-AND-REAR SPLIT DOORS AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE HAVING THE SAME, which has been issued for US Patent No. 10,137,765 on November 27, 2018;
- 6. June 12, 2014 under Serial No. 29/493,754 entitled TAILLIGHT, which has been issued for US Patent No. D743,068 on November 10, 2015;
- 7. September 29, 2016 under Serial No. 15/300,652 entitled ELECTRIC VEHICLE, which has been allowed on December 5, 2018;
- September 29, 2016 under Serial No. 15/300,536 entitled ELECTRIC
 VEHICLE CHASSIS AND ELECTRIC VEHICLE USING SAME, which has
 been issued for US patent No. 10,155,442 on December 18, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, GUANGDONG HUA'CHAN RESEARCH INSTITUTE

OF INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM CO., LTD, a corporation
organized under the laws of China and having an office and place of business at Room C-

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0003 101-C-103,C-105, Xing'he Ming'Yuan C Building, Dong'tang Community, Sha'jing Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNOR of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE ASSIGNOR represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the ASSIGNOR.

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0004 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

Date 2019. 2.28 By: (Signature)

Name: GONG Shugang

(Printed)

Title: Representative

Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNOR

SHENZHEN ZHILUN DRIVING

TECHNOLOGY FOR ELECTRIC VEHICLE

CO., LTD

Date 2019.2-28 By: -2 3 4

Name: JIANG Xiyan

(Printed)

Title: Representative

Authorized to act on behalf of the ASSIGNEE

GUANGDONG HUA'CHAN RESEARCH

INSTITUTE OF INTELLIGENT

TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM CO., LTD

PATENT REEL: 048495 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 03/04/2019